FOE	RM PTO-1595	T	02-13-2	002				
	RM P10-1595 1-92	RI			IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark C	RCE	
Doc	ket No. 257/057					1.3002		
То	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1980556 shed original documents or copy thereof.							
1.	party (100).				Name and address of receiving party:			
Boston Scientific Limited			Name: SCIMED Life Systems, Inc.					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?								
3	☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance:			Internal Address: One SCIMED Place				
3.								
	Security Agreement Change of Name			City: Maple G	rove	_State: MN Zip: <u>55311-1566</u>		
				Street Address				
	Other			Street Address:				
ļ				City:State: Zip:				
ĺ	Execution Date: December 21, 2001			State Zip.				
				Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
4.								
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execut on date of the application is:								
A.					B. Patent No(s).:			
	D. 1 atent 140(5)							
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
5.	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence				6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	concerning document should be mailed:			Total Hamber of appropriations and patents involved. 1				
	Name: David T. Burse, Esq.			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
					osed	,		
Internal Address: LYON & LYON LLP 633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4700								
					arge this Deposi	t Account the \$40 recordation fee.		
	LOS Alig	eles, CA 900	7 1-2000					
				8. Deposit Account Number: 12-2475				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9.	Statement and signature:		DO 1101 03L	TIIIO OF ACE				
	J							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the								
original document.								
	1)	liane		D.	12-26	- D 1		
Day	rid T. Burse, Reg No. 37,10	<u> </u>		Date:	1	<u> </u>		
Dav	10 1. Duise, Reg 110, 57,10	7				i de de la compansión d		
		Tot	tal number of pages i	ncluding cover	r sheet: <u>3</u>	DESERVA		
OM	B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94	.)						
						JAN 3 0 2002		
Do not detach this portion								
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
		D	irector — U.S. Patent	and Trademar	k Office			
			Box Assi	gnments				
			Washington	, D.C. 20231				
_	Dublic burden vers dies f	Albin com						
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet.								
	Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-							
	1000C, Washington, D.C. 2	20231, and to	the Office of Managem			duction Project, (0651-0011),		
/13/2	Washington, D.C. 29500250022	475 09752747						
,	40 00 PH)					
. FC:S	301		/					

PATENT REEL: 012556 FRAME: 0716

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael P. Wallace and Joseph C. Eder are inventors of a certain invention entitled "IMPROVED APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR INTERNALLY INDUCING A MAGNETIC FIELD IN AN ANEURYSM TO EMBOLIZE ANEURYSM WITH MAGNETICALLY-CONTROLLABLE SUBSTANCE," for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on December 28, 2000 and assigned Serial No. 09/752,747 (the "'747 application"), and

WHEREAS, said inventors for valuable consideration did assign to SCIMED Life System, Inc., a corporation forward under the laws of the State of Delaware having its principal place of business at One SCIMED Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311-1566, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of said patent application, said assignment including all right, title and interest in the '747 application, said assignment recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 011799, Frame 0319 (previously recorded at Reel 011428, Frame 0308).

WHEREAS, said inventors for valuable consideration did assign to BOSTON SCIENTIFIC LIMITED, a corporation forward under the laws of the Republic of Ireland, having its principal place of business at Financial Services Centre, P.O. Box 111, Bishop's Court Hill, St. Michael, Barbados, West Indies, the exclusive right, title and interest to said invention, and in and to Letters Patents to be granted and issued therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America.

WHEREAS, SCIMED Life Systems, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having a place of business at One SCIMED Place, Maple Grove, MN 55311-1566, is desirous of acquiring the right,

PATENT REEL: 012556 FRAME: 0717

Patent 257/057

title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the all countries foreign to the United States, and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BOSTON SCIENTIFIC LIMITED, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto SCIMED Life Systems, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued said invention in all countries foreign to the United States of America including any and all priority rights arising under the International Treaty and/or convention.

Dated: 1000/,01

Luke R.Dohmen, Vide President Patent Legal

BOSTON SCIENTIFIC LIMITED

2

REEL: 012556 FRAME: 0718